

AUXILIUM COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE FOR WOMEN (Nationally Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC) An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution Affiliated to Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli Regunathapuram Po., Karambakudi Tk., Pudukkottai Dt. - 622 302 Ph.: 9487842387, 7639499247

Date: 08.09.2023

Minutes of Council Meeting of Institution's Innovation Council(IIC) - 2023-2024

The first Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) meeting for the Calendar year 2023 -2024 was held at the Principal's office in Auxilium College of Arts and Science for Women, on 08.09.2023 at 11:50 AM. and was presided over by the IIC Vice President.

AGENDA of Meeting:

- 1. To discuss the IIC Activities for the Quarter I.
- 2. To replace or to add new faculty members and students.
- 3. To finalize the experts for national and international seminars/conferences, workshops, etc...
- 4. To discuss the establishment of the sub-incubation unit in collaboration with the incubation center at Periyar Maniyammai University, Vallam.
- 5. To encourage the students to be involved and take part actively in all IIC Activities.
- 6. Any other matters.

The meeting commenced with the opening remarks of the Vice President of IIC, Dr. Sr.Santiagu Theresal V about the importance of this meeting. Our Respected Principal Sr.Dr.M.Sebasti Jeya Pushpam welcomed the Members for the first meeting of the Calendar year 2023 - 2024. The Convener of IIC R.Allirani discussed the type of activities (IIC calendar, MIC driven and Self-Driven), and features of the IIC portal for Quarter I. She requested all the IIC members that the activities should be related to innovation into a Start-up and Entrepreneurship. It was also proposed to replace the faculty members who have left the organization. The President Dr.Sr.M.Sebasti Jeya Pushpam requested the faculty members to facilitate students to take part and to have a continuous assessment of the activities of IIC. The Council has agreed to convene the next meeting on 24.11.2023. The Convener proposed the vote of thanks and the meeting came to an end. The following Members were present at the meeting.

8109123

Institution Innovation Cell Auxilium College of Arts and Science for Women Regunathapuram, Karambakudi (Tk) Pudukkottai Dt - 622 302

President 081

Institution Innovation Cell Auxilium College of Arts and Science for Women Regunathapuram, Karambakudi (Tk) Pudukkottai Dt - 622 302



AUXILIUM COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE FOR WOMEN (Nationally Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC) An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution Affiliated to Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli Regunathapuram Po., Karambakudi Tk., Pudukkottai Dt. - 622 302 Ph.: 9487842387, 7639499247

Date: 08-09-2023

S.No	Name of the Member	Key Role/Position Assigned in IIC	Signature
1.	Dr.M.Sebasti Jeya Pushpam	President	ha da da ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an
2.	Dr.V. Santiagu Theresal	Vice President	The Del
3.	R. Allirani	Convener	THIL would
4	Dr.S.Padmavathi	ARIIA Coordinator	CADALF MAT
5.	Dr.A. Leema Rose	NIRF Coordinator	7. Cel
6.	Dr. M.Julie	Innovation Activity Coordinator	M. F.
7.	Dr.T.Sangeetha	Social Media Coordinator	1.1. Juliet
8.	Dr.K.Sripriya	Internship Coordinator	5. Stably
9.	A.Anitha Janova	Start-up Activity Coordinator	9. Marcing
10.	M.Rajamani	IPR Activity Coordinator	ARC
11.	I.Sheeba	Member	But
12.	B.Suganya	Member	fige h.
13.	K.Sumithra	Member	Bridenat
14.	S. Juliet Sellammal	Member	K. Sundt
15.	S.Saraswathi	Member	But
16.	P.Rajakumari	Member	8. Stra
7.	A.Princiya	Member	P'Kapi
8.	S.Renilda	Member	A. Kif

09.23 Vice President

Institution Innovation Cell Auxilium College of Arts and Science for Women Regunathapuram, Karambakudi (Tk) Pudukkottai Dt - 622 302

President 081 09123

Institution Innovation Cell Auxilium College of Arts and Science for Women Regunathapuram, Karambakudi (Tk) Pudukkottai Dt - 622 302